orm i~ O-1619-A

Docket No.: A126.172.102

BECODD'S TION FORM COVED SHEET

07-15-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 





fice: es) thereof.

	102791550	es) thereof.	1. 9 00
Name of conveying party(ies):     Sanjeev Mathur	OIPE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies Name: August Technology Corp.	):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache  No ☐ Yes	d? (JUL 0 9 2004 )	Internal Address: Street Address: 4900 W. 78 <sup>th</sup> Street	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of I	Name RADEMIN	City: Bloomington State: Minnesota  Country: United States of America	ZIP: 55435
Execution Date: July 3, 2004		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new part of the second s	ew application, the execution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Application Serial No.(s)/Filing Date	(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/742,254 / December 19, 2003			
		Additional numbers attached?  Yes	s ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total n	umber of applications and patents involved:	1
N. 10 4 A C 4-	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>	
Name: Timothy A. Czaja	⊠ am	Enclosed. The Patent Office is hereby authorized to chaount of \$40.00 for recording of the Assignmany deficiencies in enclosed fees should be	ent document.
Address: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC Fifth Street Towers, Suite 2250 100 South Fifth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402		t Account Number: <u>50-0471</u> tach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for  Timothy A. Czaja (Name of Person Signing)  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, atta	Signature	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the ori Tuy Date	iginal document.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 14/2064 LNIFLLER 00000045 500471 1074	2254		
FC:8021 40.00 DA Mail documents to be recorded with required cove	Do not detach this r sheet information to:	portion	
Dire P.O.	Stop Assignment Recordation Servic ctor of the U.S. Patent and Trademar Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **PATENT** REEL: 015555 FRAME: 0526

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, the below-named inventors, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in:

## "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INSPECTION USING WHITE LIGHT INTERFEROMETRY"

and have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon having Serial Number 10/742,254, and filing date of December 19, 2003.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto August Technology Corp., a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 4900 W. 78th Street, Bloomington, Minnesota 55435, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or any of us made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during our employment by the said Company or within one year thereafter), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to fully secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries:

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Company as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Sanjeev Mathur sidure: 1-1800, C.R. PARK,
NEW DELHI, 110019, INDIA

Residence:

3rd July, 2004 Irving, Texas, United States of America 63/10 North MacArthur Blvd., #2035 Irving, Texas 75039

Mailing Address:

Citizenship:

F-9, Scotting NoiDA

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 07/09/2004